Premiums costs shall be paid by the City at either seventy percent (70%) or seventy-five 
percent (75%) and thirty percent (30%) or twenty-five percent (25%) to be paid by the employee, dependent 
upon which plan the employee selects. 

• Life Insurance in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), premium costs of which shall be paid at seventy-
five percent (75%) paid by the City and twenty-five percent (25%) paid by the employee. The employee has the 
option of purchasing additional life insurance and shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of all premium costs.